	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	PAGE OF PAGES			
2. AMENDMENT/MODII	FICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 RF	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5 PROJECT	NO. (if applicable)			
	10/11/01/11/02	5550	. DEC	-4310-17-0088	Jan Nasaan	,			
0 0 0 4 6. ISSUED BY	CODE	See Block FMPS	160	DMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE				
* *									
8. NAME AND ADDRES	SS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and ZIP Co	ode) (x) S	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		·			
RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 355 BARD AVENUE STATEN ISLAND NY 10310-1664			Ę	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
				OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE TPSC-N-14-0129 OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE		FACILITY CODE		06/26/2014					
4455			U V A DOVIES TO AME	DMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
THE PLACE DESIGN virtue of this amenda reference to the solic 12. ACCOUNTING AND	NATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF ment you desire to change an offi citation and this amendment, and D APPROPRIATION DATA (If rec	OFFERS PRIOR TO T er already submitted, s I is received prior to the puired)	HE HOUR AND DATE S such change may be mad e opening hour and data Net Ir	FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMEN PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF the by telegram or letter, provided each telegrapecified. CIECASE:	F YOUR OFFER If	by			
	2017 1117900000 1			MODIFIER THE CONTRACTIONDER NO. A	e necompen in i	*C18.44			
13.	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO R	HODIFICATION OF CO	NIRACIS/ORDERS. II	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS	S DESCRIBED IN II	EM 14.			
				NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE					
	ropriation date, etc.) SET FORT			ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as char TY OF FAR 43,103(b). RITY OF:					
	HER (Specify type of modification rcise Option - Un		odification,	FAR 52.217-9					
E. IMPORTANT: C	contractor 🗷 is not.	Is required to sign	n this document and retu	rn copies to the is	ssuing office				
14 DESCRIPTION OF DUNS Number:		(Organized by UCF se	ection headings, Includin	g solicitation/contract subject matter where I	feasible.)				
PHONE: (301)									
COR: Denni PHONE: (301) EMAIL: dwier Modification funding for) 504-7430 rdak@cpsc.gov n # 0004 to conti option period to	vo, and exer	cise option	ereby issued to provio period three as follow	ws:				
COR: Denni PHONE: (301) EMAIL: dwier Modification funding for) 504-7430 rdak@cpsc.gov n # 0004 to conti option period to	vo, and exer	cise option	_	ws:				
COR: Denni PHONE: (301) EMAIL: dwier Modification funding for	504-7430 rdak@cpsc.gov n # 0004 to conti option period tw tity for line ite	vo, and exer	cise option	period three as follow	ws:				
COR: Denni PHONE: (301) EMAIL: dwier Modification funding for 1. The quant Continued Except as provided he	504-7430 rdak@cpsc.gov n # 0004 to controption period tweetity for line ite	wo, and exer	ncreased by	period three as follow 1,000 to a new quantit heretofore changed, remains unchanged an	ws: ty of 17,0	00.			
COR: Denni PHONE: (301) EMAIL: dwier Modification funding for 1. The quant Continued Except as provided he	504-7430 rdak@cpsc.gov h # 0004 to controption period tweetity for line ite	wo, and exer	ncreased by	period three as follow 1,000 to a new quantit heretofore changed, remains unchanged ar A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING	ws: ty of 17,0	00.			
COR: Denni PHONE: (301) EMAIL: dwier Modification funding for 1. The quant Continued Except as provided he	of 504-7430 rdak@cpsc.gov n # 0004 to continuoption period two tity for line items. rein, all terms and conditions of the EOF SIGNER (Type or print)	oo, and exer	ncreased by	period three as follow 1,000 to a new quantit heretofore changed, remains unchanged an	ws: ty of 17,0	00.			

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CPSC-N-14-0129/0004

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (A) (C) (B) (D) (E) (F) 2. As a result, funding is added for line item 0005 in the amount of \$3,180.00 3. The quantity for line item 0006 is increased by 750 to a new quantity of 3,750. 4. As a result, funding is added for line item 0006 in the amount of \$577.50. 5. Line item 0006A is added in the amount of \$1,500.00 in accordance with Section 6.C.(b) of the statement of work. 6. As a result of the above, funding for option period two (July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017) is increased by \$5,257.50 to a new total of \$58,447.50. 7. In accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, the Consumer Product Safety Commission hereby exercises option period three for the period beginning July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Pricing is in accordance with line items 0007-0008. 8. The funded quantity for line item 0007 is increased from 0 to 16,000. 9. As a result, funding is added for line item 0007 in the amount of \$51,680.00. 10. The funded quantity for line item 0008 is increased from 0 to 3,000. 11. As a result, funding is added for line item 0008 in the amount of \$2,340.00. 12. As a result of the above, funding is added in the amount of \$54,020.00 for the performance period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Additional funding will be provided via modification at a later date when funding becomes available. Change Item 0005 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount): OPTION PERIOD 2 JULY 1, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2017 Continued ...

2

4

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE OF CPSC-N-14-0129/0004
 0 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER

ITEM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
0005	Not To Exceed: 17,000	1000		3.18	3,180.00
	NEISS Surveillance Reports and Special Survey Reports in accordance with the attached statement of work.				0,20070
	Change Item 0006 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
0006	Not To Exceed: 3,750	750	EA	0.77	577.50
	NEISS Supplemental / Special Study Reports in accordance with the attached statement of work.			:	
	Add Item 0006 A as follows:				
0006 A	NOT TO EXCEED: \$1,500.00				1,500.00
	Reimbursement for attendance at a NEISS-All-Trauma Coder Meeting at CPSC in Bethesda, MD in accordance with the attached modification to the statement of work.				
	Change Item 0007 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
	OPTION PERIOD 3 JULY 1, 2017 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018			i	
0007	Not To Exceed: 16,000	-6200	EA	3.23	51,680.00
	NEISS Surveillance Reports and Special Survey Reports in accordance with the attached statement of work. Quantity: 16,000 @ 3.23 = \$51,680.00				
	Change Item 0008 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
8000	Not To Exceed: 3,000	-3800	EA	0.78	2,340.00
	NEISS Supplemental / Special Study Reports in accordance with the attached statement of work. Quantity: 3,000 @ \$0.78 = \$2,340.00				
	ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN Continued				

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED CPSC-N-14-0129/0004 PAGE 0F 4 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
n)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.				
			Ιİ		
		1			
		i			
			1 1		
			Ιİ		